Notice of Exemption

Appendix E

To: Office of Planning and Research P.O. Box 3044, Room 113	From: (Public Agency): City of Tulare (Lead Agency) 411 E. Kern Avenue, Tulare, CA 93274
Sacramento, CA 95812-3044	(559) 684-4223 FILED
County Clerk	TULARE COUNTY
County of: Tulare 221 S. Mooney Blvd., Room 105	(Address)
Visalia, CA 93291	FEB 1 0 2020
Project Title: F Street and King Avenue Al	ROLAND F. HILL ASSESSOR/CLERK RECORDER BY:
r roject ritte.	
Project Applicant: City of Tulare, 411 E. K	ern Avenue, Tulare, CA 93274 (559) 684-4209
Project Location - Specific:	
Intersection of F Street and King Avenue in t	he City of Tulare
Project Location - City: Tulare	Tularo
1 Tojout Zoodtion Oitj.	Project Location - County: Tulare
Description of Nature, Purpose and Benefici The Project replaces a drive approach and tw	aries of Project: /o curb ramps to facilitate an accessible route for pedestrians at
the intersection of F Street and King Avenue. New curb ramps would be installed on the northeast and southeast corners and a new drive approach and new ramp will be installed on the west side of F Street.	
southeast corners and a new drive approach	and new ramp will be installed on the west side of F Street.
Name of Public Agency Approving Project	City of Tulare, 411 E. Kern Avenue, Tulare, CA 93274
Name of Porcon or Agancy Carrying Out Pro	City of Tulare, 411 E. Kern Avenue, Tulare, CA 93274 Dject: Nick Bartsch, City's Sr. Project Manager, (559) 684-4209
	oject
Exempt Status: (check one): Ministerial (Sec. 21080(b)(1); 15268	2).
 ☐ Ministerial (Sec. 21080(b)(1); 15268 ☐ Declared Emergency (Sec. 21080(b) 	
☐ Emergency Project (Sec. 21080(b)(4): 15269(b)(c)):
■ Categorical Exemption. State type a	and section number: 15301(c)
☐ Statutory Exemptions. State code no	umber:
Reasons why project is exempt:	
	to existing sidewalks and drive approaches to install curb ramps significant environmental impacts that will result from the project.
un un uccessible paur or travell rivere are no	significant environmental impacts that this result from the project
Lead Agency Contact Person: Mario Anaya	Area Code/Telephone/Extension: (559) 684-4223
If filed by applicant:	
Attach certified document of exemption Netice of Everytten been filed.	
2. Has a Notice of Exemption been filed	by the public agency approving the project? ■ Yes □ No
Signature: The May	Date: 2/7/2020 Title: Principal Planner
■ Signed by Lead Agency □ Sign	ned by Applicant
Authority cited: Sections 21083 and 21110, Public Res Reference: Sections 21108, 21152, and 21152.1, Pub	